

## City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1877<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 13, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member- Acting Presiding Officer

SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON, CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 17-155**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR TO RELEASE THE AMOUNT OF P100,000.00 AS CONTRIBUTION FOR MIDLAND NEGROS ILHZ, INC. GENERAL FUND.

**WHEREAS**, the general objective of the Interlocal Health Zone is to ensure and strengthen collaborative linkages between LGUs/DOH/NGOs/POs/Private sector and other National Agencies through the generation, mobilization and allocation of essential resources for sustainable hospital and public health services in the attainment of Health for All Negrenses;

**WHEREAS**, the Interlocal Health Zone shall establish a Common Health Fund that shall include contributions from individual LGUs and financial assistance from the PROVINCE to the Midland Inter-Local Health Zone and other external sources;

**WHEREAS,** after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to release the said amount intended for such purpose.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Members Cleo F. Gaudite, Danilo U. Famoso, Mae C. Javellana, the Sanggunian Panlungsod

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to authorize the Honorable City Mayor to release the amount of P100,000.00 as contribution for Midland Negros ILHZ, Inc. General Fund.

## ATTESTED:

MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI

SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

**VICENTE D. MESIAS** 

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate